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Position County District First Last Address City Zip Phone Email
Bayfield D1 Patrick Quaintance 88255 Happy Hollow Road Bayfield 54814 (715) 209‐1799 pquaint@icloud.com

Price D1 David Mabie N3809 Riley Rd Kennan 54537 (715) 567‐0555 dmabie1972@gmail.com

Price D1 Gary Mabie W10070 Lawrence St Kennan 54537 (715) 474‐3460 gg48mabie@gmail.com

Green D10 Cody Gadow W495 Borchardt Rd Brodhead 53520 (608) 289‐8996 Cody_gadow@yahoo.com

Jefferson D10 Dennis Jones W5815 Wendorf Ln Jefferson 53549 (920) 279‐2749 maggiemaeshouse@att.net

Kenosha D11 David  Lois  26424 60th Street Salem 53168 (262) 945‐8945 Daveloiscell@gmail.com

Milwaukee D11 Brian Haydin 3259 S New York Ave. Milwaukee 53207 (414) 704‐0755 brian@brianhaydin.com

Chippewa D2 Curt Loew 13830 182Nd Avenue Bloomer 54724 (715) 829‐0580 Loewcurtg@gmail.com

Barron D2 Hunter Denison 2342 20 1/4 St. Rice Lake 54868 (715) 651‐9518 hunterwdenison@gmail.com

Oneida D3 Connie Polzin 6771 Firetower Road Rhinelander 54501 (715) 360‐3903 noisycreek71@gmail.com

Taylor D3 Jeffrey  Thums  305 State Hwy 102 Rib Lake  54470 (715) 905‐0326 jeffrey.thums@icloud.com

Langlade D4 Arlen  Heistad  W4097 County Rd P White Lake  54491 (715) 216‐3560 arlen.heistad@gmail.com 

Langlade D4 Jim Young 423 Hwy F Antigo  54409 (715) 216‐0629 smmmmm1962@yahoo.com

Vice‐Chair Oconto D4 Ralph Fritsch 16940 Lambert Lane Townsend 54175 (715) 850‐2456 rsfritsch@hotmail.com

Eau Claire D5 Wayne Klett W6777 Nelson Rd. Mondovi  54755 (715) 828‐4726 wayneklett84@gmail.com

Pepin D5 Daniel Hayden 503 3rd Ave E Durand 54736 (715) 495‐5965 dan.hayden@bauerbuilt.com

Pepin D5 Perry Hurlburt W5173 Hurlburt Ln. Durand 54736 (715) 495‐2809 phurl3@hotmail.com

Adams D6 Joe Stuchlak 9 Cherry Trail Wisconsin Dells 53965 (608) 403‐1590 castlerockdambaitshop@yahoo.com

Juneau D6 Jeff Johnson N7026 U.S. Highways 12 And 16 New Lisbon 53950 (608) 547‐7026 jpjohnsn@mwt.net

Secretary Wood D6 Al Lobner 11382 Blueberry Rd. Milladore 54454 (715) 457‐2887 alobner@tds.net

Dodge D7 Jeff Klatt 505 Walnut St Beaver Dam 53916 (920) 763‐3705 klattjefferyj@johndeere.com

Fond du Lac D7 Scott Strook N8834 Bluegill Dr.  Fond Du Lac 54937 (920) 979‐6361 Scottjstrook60@gmail.com

Waupaca D7 Robert  (Bob) Knorr N9188 Elmdale Rd Clintonville 54929 (715) 752‐3022 knorr1@frontiernet.net

Ozaukee D8 Christopher Wegner 1687 High Bluff Rd Grafton 53024 (414) 839‐9712 Wagshunter@wi.rr.com

Sheboygan D8 Scott Plocar N8214 Rangeline Road Sheboygan 53083 (920) 917‐0358 scott.plocar@tds.net

Washington D8 Charles Dreher 7244 Mayflower Rd. West Bend 53090 (262) 323‐4890 cdreher22@gmail.com

Columbia D9 Michael Murphy P.O. Box 426 Poynette 53955 (608) 438‐3231
murphysmenageriegamefarms@netzer

o.net

Chair Sauk D9 Michael Rogers S7151 Marsh Rd Merrimac 53561 (608) 963‐1105 mrogers69@hotmail.com

DNR Liaison Randy Johnson 107 Sutliff Avenue  Rhinelander 54501 (715) 499‐0010 randy.johnson@wisconsin.gov

DNR Liaison Jennifer Price Tack 107 Sutliff Avenue  Rhinelander 54501 (715) 499‐1097 jennifer.pricetack@wisconsin.gov

DNR Liaison Kelly Crotty 5631 Forestry Drive Florence 54121 (715) 528‐4400  Kelly.Crotty@wisconsin.gov
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Bear Advisory Committee:
The Bear Committee of the Conservation Congress mission is to ensure that we maintain a population of black bear in Wisconsin that allows the citizens the ability to 
harvest a percentage of that population each year but leave an ample amount of mature bears to continue the breeding process.
We also want to promote all legal methods for hunting the black bear which include;
1) Training season for hounds
2) Hunting with aid of hounds
3) Use of hounds and bait
4) Ability to use bait
5) Other methods

The charge of the committee is to help make it possible that everyone that hunts the black bear has a chance to have an enjoyable and maybe a successful hunt and 
that the future of the black bear in Wisconsin remains a noble and well sought after animal.


